Datasheet
NL9620
Precision Low Power Instrumentation Amplifier
 - 1 - Ver.1.0
FEATURES
Gain Set with One External Resistor
Gain Range 1 to 10,000
Low Input Offset Voltage

Social infrastructures
-40°C to 125°C -40, 25°C, 85°C
■ ORDER INFORMATION
Product Name Package RoHS
Halogen-
Free
Plating
Composition
Weight
(mg)
Quantity
(pcs/reel)
NL9620AFAE2D VSP-8-AF ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 21 2000
NL9620ANAE2D EMP-8-AN ✓ ✓ Sn2Bi 76 2000
NL9620 aa A bb D
Datasheet
NL9620
 - 3 - Ver.1.0
■ PIN DESCRIPTIONS (NL9620AF)
Pin No. Pin Name I/O Description
1 -RG - Gain setting pin. Place a gain resistor between pin 1 and pin 8.
2 −INPUT I Inverting input
3 +INPUT I Non-inverting input
4 V− - Negative supply
5 REF I Reference input. This pin must be driven by low impedance.
6 OUTPUT O Output
7 V+ - Positive supply
8 +RG - Gain setting pin. Place a gain resistor between pin 1 and pin 8.
VSP-8-AF
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
+INPUT
-INPUT
-RG
V-
+RG
V+
OUTPUT
REF
(Top View)
Datasheet
NL9620
 - 4 - Ver.1.0
■ PIN DESCRIPTIONS (NL9620AN)
Pin No. Pin Name I/O Description
1 -RG - Gain setting pin. Place a gain resistor between pin 1 and pin 8.
2 −INPUT I Inverting input
3 +INPUT I Non-inverting input